
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008695-2021 

Tender

WSCC -SA - Japanese Knotweed Removal and Control at
Burgess Hill Waste Recycling site

West Sussex County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008695

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a968  

Published 23 April 2021, 9:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Sussex County Council

County Hall, West Street

Chichester

PO19 1RG

Contact

Stephen Allan

Email

steve.allan@westsussex.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3302225192

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008695-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008695-2021
mailto:steve.allan@westsussex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westsussex.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.westsussex.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WSCC -SA - Japanese Knotweed Removal and Control at Burgess Hill Waste Recycling site

Reference number

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk
http://www.westsussex.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

WSCC - 032547

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77312000 - Weed-clearance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the removal and control of Japanese Knotweed, at the WSCC Burgess Hill Waste
Recycling site

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77312000 - Weed-clearance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Main site or place of performance

Burgess Hill

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The removal and clearance of Japanese Knotweed - This tender is to be completed
electronically using the SE Shared Services Procurement eSourcing 



Page 4 to 6

portal.https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing/opportunitiesThe SE Shared
Services eSourcing portal provides a web-based tool that provides a simple, secure and
efficient means for managing tendering and quotation activities reducing the time and effort
required for both buyers and Potential Bidders. The portal allows for tender clarifications and
submitting your bid electronically. In order to bid for this opportunity you will need to register
your company on the SE Shared Services portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

7 June 2021

End date

9 June 2031

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://portal.https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing/opportunitiesThe


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Sussex County Council

Chichester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:25:07+0100
	TCPDF




